TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest (Granted in Reel 002943; Frame: 0723)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	rmerly Execution Date Entity Type	
U.S. Bank, N.A., as Collateral		06/11/2010	National Banking
Agent		00/11/2010	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goss International Corporation	
Street Address:	3 Territorial Court	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440-3557	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1638155	COLORLINER
Registration Number:	1456168	Н
Registration Number:	1444890	AUTOCOLOR
Registration Number:	1469623	MPCS
Registration Number:	1326574	HEADLINER OFFSET
Registration Number:	1327603	COLORSET
Registration Number:	1232519	GOSS PARTS
Registration Number:	1192715	COSMO-OFFSET
Registration Number:	1169892	ARL
Registration Number:	1183538	TENSITROL
Registration Number:	1135512	METROLINER
Registration Number:	941941	HEADLINER
Registration Number:	945724	GOSS
Registration Number:	895967	SUBURBAN

900165113 TRADEMARK 900165113 REEL: 004228 FRAME: 0341

lr-	1	
Registration Number:	895476	METRO-OFFSET
Registration Number:	907521	PCS
Registration Number:	879456	URBANITE
Registration Number:	876967	COLORTROL
Registration Number:	889342	HANTSCHO
Registration Number:	767121	COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	759176	GOSS URBANITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2278

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Landmesser/McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KBS-8 / 2048392-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Landmesser, McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/Kevin Landmesser/	
Date:	06/21/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - GIC - 002943; 0723#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - GIC - 002943; 0723#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - GIC - 002943; 0723#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 11, 2010, is made by U.S. BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (the "Grantor"), GOSS INTERNATIONAL ASIA-PACIFIC, INC., GOSS GRAPHICS SYSTEMS LIMITED, GIC REALTY, INC., and GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS, INC. (f/k/a Heidelberg Web Systems, Inc.) (each individually a "Loan Parties," and collectively, the "Loan Parties"), the Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to certain of the Loan Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 1996 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Assignment by Grantor dated as of August 6, 2004 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2004 at Reel 002943, Frame 0723 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted security interests in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by Grantor including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "US Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, all of the outstanding Obligations under the Credit Agreement (including, without limitation, all principal, accrued and unpaid interest, fees and expenses) (the "Repaid Obligations") have been repaid in full and the Agent and the Lenders wish to release the security interest granted in the Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in receipt of the repayment in full of the Repaid Obligations, the Agent hereby **RELEASES** all of the security interests granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the US Trademark Collateral.

The Agent agrees, at the Loan Parties' expense, to cooperate with the Loan Parties and to provide the Loan Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

\11628802.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Raymond S. Haverstock

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL Signature Page

ANNEX I

Trademark	Application/ Serial Number	File Date	
COLORLINER	1638155	03-19-91	
H DESIGN	1456168	09-08-87	
AUTOCOLOR	1444890	06-30-87	
MPCS	1469623	12-22-87	
HEADLINER OFFSET	1326574	03-26-85	
COLORSET	1327603	03-26-85	
GOSS PARTS & DESIGN	1232519	03-29-83	
COSMO-OFFSET	1192715	03-30-82	
ARL	1169892	09-22-81	
TENSITROL	1183538	12-29-81	
METROLINER	1135512	05-20-80	
HEADLINER	941941	08-29-72	
GOSS	945724	10-24-72	
SUBURBAN	895967	08-04-70	
METRO-OFFSET	895476	07-28-70	
PCS	907521	04-22-69	
URBANITE (STYLIZED)	879456	10-28-69	
COLORTROL	876967	09-16-69	
HANTSCHO	889342	09-16-68	
COMMUNITY	767121	03-24-64	
GOSS URBANITE	759176	10-29-63	

\11628802.2

RECORDED: 06/21/2010